

HOUSE RESOLUTION No.

Introduced by: Chyung

A HOUSE RESOLUTION recognizing the Lake Central Blue hockey team for being selected to participate in the

Chipotle-USA Hockey High School Division 1 National

4 Championship.

Whereas, The Lake Central Blue hockey team represented
Indiana during the Chipotle-USA Hockey High School Division

7 1 National Championship tournament;

8 Whereas, Lake Central Hockey is a part of the Northern

9 Illiana High School Hockey League and was founded in 1973

by two students, Joe Waterstraat and Ira Zimmer, with the

support of team sponsors Mr. Robert Engerski and Mr. Les

12 Milby;

13 Whereas, Lake Central Blue was selected for the second

straight year, and third overall in its history, to participate in

20192961



1	the National Championship and to play against hockey teams
2	from across the nation;
3	Whereas, Lake Central Blue brought energy, talent, and skill
4	to the National Championship while playing Bishop O'Connell
5	from Virginia, Viewmont from Utah, and Edwardsville from
6	Illinois;
7	Whereas, Lake Central Blue played great hockey and won a
8	hard fought game against the Viewmont hockey team from Utah
9	that went into overtime and a shootout;
10	Whereas, The members of the Lake Central Blue hockey
11	team include Vince Didonato, Noah Steepleton, Joe Schmidt,
12	Jason Stern, Jason Romer, Ryan Greene, Blake Maynard, Nick
13	Pezzuto, Kristopher Kritikos, Jason Finley, Anthony Leber,
14	Ryan Bandstra, Spiro Skiadopoulos, Nick Anthony, Breta
15	Bandstra, John Bondi, Brendan Kerrick, and Cameron Schulz,
16	and
17	Whereas, Lake Central continues a proud tradition of hockey
18	and community involvement in northern Indiana: Therefore,
19	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
20	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
21	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
22	recognizes the Lake Central Blue hockey team for being
23	selected to participate in the Chipotle-USA Hockey High
24	School Division 1 National Championship.
25	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
26	Representatives transmit copies of this resolution to State
27	Representative Chris Chyung for distribution.

